Green Chamber of Commerce Benefits Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 What is the most serious issue facing
your business today?

Answered: 32 Skipped: 0

Economy

competition _

State & local
regulations...

Employee
Benefits

Workforce
development...

Transportation
Issues

Health care I
Access to
Capital
Local,
National and...
Marketing
Opportunities

Networking
Opportunities

Access to
Subcontracti...

Notification
about releva...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Economy 37.50% 12
Competition 28.13% 9
State & local regulations specific to your industry 15.63% 5
Employee Benefits 3.13% 1
9.38% 3

Workforce development training
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Transportation Issues

Access to Capital

Local, National and International Green Certifications
Marketing Opportunities

Networking Opportunities

Access to Subcontracting Opportunities

Notification about relevant RFPs and Opportunities

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 32

10

1"

12

Other (please specify)

smart growth of company

Growth

self destructive legislators who are killing Arizona green business
Awareness of our organizations offerings

Climate Change

Unexperienced Competitors

Q2 What Training Needs Do You Have?
What Should the Arizona Green Chamber
Focus On?

Answered: 20 Skipped: 12

Responses
Small Business Issues

Implementing a protocol for green practices by employees. AGC to have focus on access to certifications, green
industry news, and networking.

young people willing to do real manual labor in the heat!
| offer training and would take training related to residential issues

Expanding awareness of the Green opportunities currently existing or that could be attracted to Arizona; what "green
is and how it works with sustainability.

networking, job leads

Networking

regulation compliance both federal & state
None. | run a non-profit organization

No training needs

Still the main issue to me is the fact that customers, the public, and even the few in the industry can't see the
relevance of the green certifications a professional gets and / or receives as it relates to ROl on a project!

We are well trained, however as a past member and newly established organization, we felt that the chamber could
have been more helpful in bringing awareness to our organizations offerings and promoting our services.

2/13

SurveyMonkey

0.00%
3.13%
12.50%
3.13%
18.75%
9.38%
0.00%
6.25%

18.75%

Date

2/29/2016 1:59 PM

2/29/2016 9:00 AM

2/26/2016 3:05 PM

2/25/2016 8:55 PM

2/25/2016 4:24 PM

2/25/2016 3:23 PM

Date
3/5/2016 5:51 AM

3/4/2016 3:39 PM

3/1/2016 6:06 AM

2/29/2016 3:37 PM

2/28/2016 10:45 AM

2/27/2016 11:08 AM

2/27/2016 9:09 AM

2/26/2016 7:47 PM

2/26/2016 3:05 PM

2/26/2016 8:56 AM

2/26/2016 12:10 AM

2/25/2016 8:55 PM
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20

21

None

Class on understanding Version 4 changes

How to save energy

Not that | think off

Identifying a list of providers that can train in all sectors of sustainability available to members
Just finding steady employees.

Interconnecting the green community to the mainstream business community.

Soft skills for the green economy

Q3 What Other Organizations Do You
Belong to?

Answered: 21  Skipped: 11

Responses

Carefree Cave Creek Chamber of Commerce carefreecavecreek.org National Association of Professional Organizers
NAPO-AZ.com National Association of the Remodeling Industry - greaterphoenixnari.org Volunteers for Outdoor
Arizona Arizona Recycling Coalition

The Electrochemical Soc. Local First Arizona ASU Electric Battery Bike Org Eastlake Park N'hood Assoc. The Ironmen
Network

RIPA (Reusable Industrial Packaging Association)
AZ Tech Council Scottsdale Chamber

AZ Chamber of Commerce, Greater Phoenix Chamber of Commerce, Scottsdale Chamber of Commerce, AZ Tech
Council

Local First AZ; Greater Phoenix Gay & Lesbian Chamber

zero

none

Sustainable Arizona, USGBC, Keep Sedona Beautiful, many others
Ifma AIA

NAHB, CSBA,

Indoor Air Quality Association, AZ Homeopathic Organization
Scottsdale Chamber, NAAEE, ASCD

USGBC, Efficiency First Arizona, National Association of Realtors, Scottsdale Association of Realtors
AGC, ABA

ASHRAE, USGBC, AEC

This is the only organization current, however, | am active in the past with the USGBC and the Arizona Energy
Consortium!

Carefree Cave Creek Chamber of Commerce, NAPO-AZ - National Association of Professional Organizers, Arizona
Recycling Association, National Association of the Remodeling Industry - NARI

Chamber of Commerce and specific interest groups
VPA,

Alliance of Arizona Nonprofits, Local First, NARI, Organization of Nonprofit Executives, AZREA, BMRA, USGBC,
Arizona Recycling Coalition
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2/25/2016 4:56 PM

2/25/2016 4:54 PM

2/25/2016 4:24 PM

2/25/2016 3:23 PM

2/25/2016 3:18 PM

2/25/2016 3:11 PM

2/25/2016 3:10 PM

2/25/2016 3:02 PM

Date

3/5/2016 5:51 AM

3/4/2016 3:39 PM

2/29/2016 2:52 PM

2/29/2016 1:59 PM

2/29/2016 9:00 AM

2/28/2016 10:45 AM

2/27/2016 11:08 AM

2/26/2016 7:47 PM

2/26/2016 3:05 PM

2/26/2016 8:56 AM

2/26/2016 12:10 AM

2/26/2016 12:06 AM

2/25/2016 8:55 PM

2/25/2016 4:56 PM

2/25/2016 4:54 PM

2/25/2016 3:23 PM

2/25/2016 3:18 PM

2/25/2016 3:11 PM

2/25/2016 3:10 PM

2/25/2016 3:04 PM

2/25/2016 3:03 PM
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Q4 Overall, how would you rate the value of
each of the following benefits and activities
we provide?

Answered: 29 Skipped: 3

Lunch and Learn

Coffee with
the Board

Green Drinks
Networking

Newsletters

Website
Resources

Membership
Directory

Legislative
Updates

Social Media
Updates

Discounts to
Green Living...

Discounts to

Natural...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Poor Fair Good Very Good Excellent Total Weighted Average

Lunch and Learn 0.00% 16.00% 32.00% 36.00% 16.00%

0 4 8 9 4 25 3.52
Coffee with the Board 0.00% 29.17% 33.33% 33.33% 4.17%

0 7 8 8 1 24 3.13
Green Drinks Networking 0.00% 18.52% 22.22% 29.63% 29.63%

0 5 6 8 8 27 3.70
Newsletters 0.00% 16.67% 62.50% 20.83% 0.00%

0 4 15 5 0 24 3.04
Website Resources 0.00% 29.17% 45.83% 25.00% 0.00%

0 7 11 6 0 24 2.96
Membership Directory 8.70% 21.74% 47.83% 21.74% 0.00%

2 5 11 5 0 23 2.83
Legislative Updates 9.09% 40.91% 36.36% 13.64% 0.00%

2 9 8 3 0 22 2.55
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Social Media Updates

Discounts to

Discounts to

Answer Choices

Networking

Green Living Magazine

Natural Awakenings Magazine

Other (please specify)
Last 3 questions were not appropriate for me
Don't use any

have not really seen info from your org

It would be helpful to have new and paying members featured in newsletters, social media, and speaking events to

help promote their services and offerings.

Best benefit in my mind is the ability to network to find others that can assist you in the growth of your business.

Green drinks best for that!

4.76%
1

8.70%

9.52%

28.57% 52.38%
6 11
8.70% 47.83%
2 11
14.29% 61.90%
3 13

14.29%
3

21.74%
5

14.29%

SurveyMonkey

Q5 What were your reasons for originally
joining? (Click all that apply)

Networking

Presenting
Opportunities

Professional
Development

Event Discounts

Event
Invitations ...

Promoting My
Business

Professional
Directory...

Support the
Green Community

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

Presenting Opportunities

Professional

Development

20%

Answered: 32 Skipped: 0

30% 40% 50%
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60%

70%

0.00%
0 21 2.76
13.04%
3 23 3.22
0.00%
0 21 2.81
Date
2/26/2016 7:47 PM
2/26/2016 3:05 PM
2/26/2016 8:56 AM
2/25/2016 8:55 PM
2/25/2016 3:18 PM
80% 90% 100%
Responses
37.50% 12
0.00% 0
6.25% 2
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Event Discounts 0.00%
Event Invitations and Notifications 0.00%
Promoting My Business 9.38%
Professional Directory Listing 0.00%
Support the Green Community 15.63%
Other (please specify) 31.25%

Total

# Other (please specify)

1 Not a member yet

2 Networking and Supporting the Green Community. Could not click on more than one.

3 oops, only allowed me to check one. didn't know there was a professional directory!

4 to support you

5 All of the above

6 All of the above, couldn't check more than one.

7 It only let me click on 1, Professional Development and Support the Green Community

8 It wouldn't let me check more than one. Networking, Promoting My Business, and Support the Green Community.

9 | am not a member

10 Not a member

Q6 Which of the following events have you
attended?

Lunch and Learn

Coffee with
the Board

Green Drinks

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

Answer Choices

Lunch and Learn

Coffee with the Board

Green Drinks

Answered: 32 Skipped: 0

30%

40%
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50%

60%

70% 80%

Responses

59.38%

40.63%

75.00%

SurveyMonkey

Date

3/5/2016 5:51 AM

2/29/2016 9:00 AM

2/27/2016 11:08 AM

2/26/2016 3:05 PM

2/25/2016 8:55 PM

2/25/2016 4:56 PM

2/25/2016 4:54 PM

2/25/2016 4:40 PM

2/25/2016 3:23 PM

2/25/2016 3:11 PM

90% 100%

10

32

19

13

24
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Other (please specify) 12.50%

Total Respondents: 32

# Other (please specify)
1 none
2 None
3 none
4 AGC Sponsored events!

Q7 What is the best time of day for you to
attend events?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 1

Early
morning/brea...

Lunch

Early Evening

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Early morning/breakfast 25.81%
Lunch 51.61%
Early Evening 70.97%

9.68%

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 31

# Other (please specify)

1 Late Evening at 6:00pm or later
2 late evening

3 none | live in Sedona

Q8 Would you be interested in attending
events if they were presented at various
venues around the Phoenix Metro area?

Answered: 32 Skipped: 0

7113

SurveyMonkey

4
Date
3/1/2016 6:06 AM
2/26/2016 3:05 PM
2/26/2016 8:56 AM
2/25/2016 3:18 PM
90% 100%
8
16
22
3

Date

3/4/2016 3:39 PM

2/29/2016 3:37 PM

2/26/2016 3:05 PM



Green Chamber of Commerce Benefits Survey SurveyMonkey

Yes

No

If yes, feel
free to prov...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 65.63% 21
No 6.25% 2
If yes, feel free to provide venue suggestions: 28.13% 9
Total 32
# If yes, feel free to provide venue suggestions: Date
1 The Newton uptown Phoenix The Filmbar downtown Phoenix Angel's Trumpet House Helen K Mason Theatre Hilton 3/4/2016 3:39 PM
Garden downtown Phoenix Bitter n' Twisted Tempe Vault downtown Tempe
2 windsor. north mountain brewery 2/29/2016 3:37 PM
3 I only tend to attend stuff in the North Scottsdale area... everything else just takes too much time out of the business 2/29/2016 1:59 PM
day.
4 I'd like to see more activity in the east valley 2/26/2016 7:47 PM
5 West Valley would occasionally be nice. 2/26/2016 10:01 AM
6 Downtown Scottsdale 2/26/2016 12:06 AM
7 It would help if the event locations had a commitment to sustainable practices including the food choices. 2/25/2016 8:55 PM
8 Somewhere besides Macayo. 2/25/2016 4:40 PM
9 | stay pretty much in the East Valley, so would attend at a venue in East Valley...| like Scottsdale area though! 2/25/2016 3:18 PM

Handiest for me!

Q9 If you do not participate in Arizona
Green Chamber activities, let us know why:

Answered: 22 Skipped: 10

8/13



Green Chamber of Commerce Benefits Survey

Too Busy

Inconvenient
Time of Day

Inconvenient
Location

Not Interested
in...

Uncomfortable
with people ...
Did not join

to go to...

Cost

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices
Too Busy
Inconvenient Time of Day
Inconvenient Location
Not Interested in Function/Topic
Uncomfortable with people | don't know
Did not join to go to functions
Cost

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 22

# Other (please specify)

1 Conflicts in Scheduling

2 Valley location due to event time so heavy traffic.

3 Attend when | can

4 have not received info

5 Don't like Macayo's. Am taking a sabbatical from my business.

Q10 How would you describe your
company?

Answered: 32 Skipped: 0
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80% 90% 100%

Responses

54.55% 12
18.18% 4
31.82% 7
9.09% 2
4.55% 1
9.09% 2
9.09% 2
22.73% 5

Date

3/5/2016 5:51 AM

3/4/2016 3:39 PM

2/29/2016 9:00 AM

2/26/2016 8:56 AM

2/25/2016 4:40 PM
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Manufacturing/i
ndustrial

Wholesale

Retail

Service

Individual

Trades

Hotel/Motel

Financial

Health

Non-profit

Real Estate

Professional

Government/publ
ic service

Research and
Development

Food and
Beverage

Urban
Agriculture

Educational

Health and
Wellness

Other (please
specify)

Answer Choices

Manufacturing/industrial

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%
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50%

60%

70%

80%

Responses

3.13%

90%

100%

SurveyMonkey
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Wholesale

Retail

Service

Individual

Trades

Hotel/Motel

Financial

Health

Non-profit

Real Estate

Professional
Government/public service
Research and Development
Food and Beverage

Urban Agriculture
Educational

Health and Wellness

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 32

# Other (please specify)

1 Service - Junk Removal and Recycling Services in Phoenix, Scottsdale and surrounding areas
2 Air compliance consulting

3 Architecture & Design

4 Construction

SurveyMonkey

9.38% 3
3.13% 1
28.13% 9
6.25% 2
3.13% 1
0.00% 0
3.13% 1
0.00% 0
12.50% 4
12.50% 4
31.25% 10
9.38% 3
9.38% 3
0.00% 0
6.25% 2
6.25% 2
3.13% 1
12.50% 4
Date

3/5/2016 5:51 AM

2/26/2016 10:01 AM

2/26/2016 8:56 AM

2/25/2016 4:54 PM

Q11 What Is the Name of the City or Town

Where Your Business is Located?

# Responses
1 Cave Creek
2 Tempe

3 chandler

4 phoenix

5 Phoenix

6 Scottsdale
7 Phoenix

Answered: 32 Skipped: 0
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Date

3/5/2016 5:51 AM

3/4/2016 3:39 PM

3/1/2016 6:06 AM

2/29/2016 3:37 PM

2/29/2016 2:52 PM

2/29/2016 1:59 PM

2/29/2016 9:00 AM
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10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Phoenix

Phx

Gold Canyon
Mesa
Scottsdale
Phoenix
Phoenix
phoenix
Scottsdale, AZ.
Scottsdale
Scottsdale
Scottsdale
Scottsdale
Tempe

Tempe
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Scottsdale
Cave Creek, AZ
Scottsdale
Tempe
Phoenix, Mesa and Glendale
PHX

Sedona

Q12 What suggestions do you have to help
improve the Arizona Green Chamber of
Commerce?

Responses

Join The Arizona Recycling Coalition and be involved with Reimagine Phoenix / Arizona Recycling in Schools and

Communities Events.

Use social media more for event/news communication.

More Social Media activity to engage followers.

Improved communication on virtually every front: events; education; legislation; economic development.

complicated. i got kicked out of local first, didn't even know you could get kicked out! mostly because if i join and org, i
get involved. that includes makeing suggestions. not bitching! so some kind of format, maybe on the website. it can be

confidential if there's a way to make it, or public,

Green Chamber is great... And it is getting better!!!!

Honestly | will need to get more involved to have meaningful input

Answered: 18 Skipped: 14

SurveyMonkey

2/28/2016 10:45 AM
2/27/2016 11:08 AM
2/27/2016 9:09 AM
2/26/2016 7:47 PM
2/26/2016 3:05 PM
2/26/2016 10:01 AM
2/26/2016 8:56 AM
2/26/2016 6:40 AM
2/26/2016 12:10 AM
2/26/2016 12:06 AM
2/25/2016 8:55 PM
2/25/2016 7:09 PM
2/25/2016 4:56 PM
2/25/2016 4:54 PM
2/25/2016 4:40 PM
2/25/2016 4:40 PM
2/25/2016 4:24 PM
2/25/2016 3:23 PM
2/25/2016 3:18 PM
2/25/2016 3:11 PM
2/25/2016 3:10 PM
2/25/2016 3:04 PM
2/25/2016 3:03 PM
2/25/2016 3:02 PM

2/25/2016 3:01 PM

Date

3/5/2016 5:51 AM

3/4/2016 3:39 PM
2/29/2016 2:52 PM
2/28/2016 10:45 AM

2/27/2016 11:08 AM

2/27/2016 9:09 AM

2/26/2016 7:47 PM
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8 None 2/26/2016 3:05 PM
9 Meetings across the valley rather than just Phoenix, larger locations with easier to find venues. 2/26/2016 10:01 AM
10 Communication 2/26/2016 8:56 AM
11 Continue to have events that bring the green community together to network, exchange ideas, to increase the ideas of 2/26/2016 12:10 AM

profitability and ROI, new advances in products and technology enhancing sustainability.

12 Our main reason for not renewing our membership is that we did not receive a return on investment. We had hoped to 2/25/2016 8:55 PM
have our organization promoted through the chamber and contribute more through presenting at various events,
however neither occurred. Coincidentally, two other organizations we referred to the chamber did benefit from our
referral without having paid any membership fees. This was disappointing for us.

13 - 2/25/2016 4:56 PM

14 Find a lunch place that supports being green and/or healthy food. 2/25/2016 4:40 PM

15 Be a more deliberate voice of business to City Council for sustainability. 2/25/2016 4:24 PM

16 None! 2/25/2016 3:23 PM

17 More AGC sponsored events to help increase the caliber of talent and membership through networking events AGC 2/25/2016 3:18 PM
produces.

18 Join the Arizona Recycling Coalition - Be Active in Phoenix Schools Recycling Programs - Very Young Children and 2/25/2016 3:11 PM

Parents need to be involved. Thanks,
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